

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 213/2011

KYAMUDDIN ANSARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 214/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 10272/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 18/06/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s)

In Cr1.A. 213 Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, A.O.R. (NP)

In Cr1.A. 214 Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv. (A.C.) (NP)

In SLP Ms. Noorjahan, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, A.O.R. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present for the appellants.

List the matters in the third week of November,
2015.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY]
COURT MASTER