

ÍITEM NO.107(MM)

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).213/2011

KYAMUDDIN ANSARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No.214/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(CrI) No.10272/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 28/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr.N.M.Popli, Adv.(A.C.)

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr.Shivam Singh, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks a week&#39;s adjournment. The prayer for adjournment is not opposed by the learned counsel for the respondents.

List for hearing after one week.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR