

ØIN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL No.213 2011

KYAMUDDIN ANSARI

.....APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR

.....RESPONDENTS

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL No.214 2011

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRL.)No.10272 of 2013

O R D E R

CrI.A.No.213 of 2011 and CrI.A.No.214 of 2011

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

We find no ground to interfere with the impugned order in exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The appeals are accordingly dismissed.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRL.)No.10272 of 2013

No ground for interference is made out in exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.

(JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR)

.....J.

(ARUN MISHRA)

NEW DELHI;

OCTOBER 19, 2016.

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).213/2011

KYAMUDDIN ANSARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No.214/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(CrI) No.10272/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 19/10/2016 These appeals/petition were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Rituraj Choudhary, Adv.

(In CrI.A.213/11) Mr.Mayur Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, AOR

In CrI.A.214/2011 Mr.N.M.Popli, Adv.(AC)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Shivam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR(NP)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CrI.A.No.213 of 2011 and CrI.A.No.214 of 2011

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRL.)No.10272 of 2013

The special leave petition is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)